Read this package insert carefully before using this product. Keep this package insert properly so that you can refer to it in case of necessity.



### Supplement Facts Serving Size 4 Tablets **Amount Per** % Daily Value Serving Total Carbohydrate 0.5g<1%\* Powdered Geranium Herb 100mg

100mg

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. †Daily Value not Established.

Phellodendron Bark Dried Extract

### **Other Ingredients:**

White Soft Sugar, Talc, Magnesium Aluminometasilicate, Wood Creosote, Precipitated Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Carboxymethylcellulose, Low Substituted Hydroxypropylcellulose, Synthetic Aluminum Silicate, Methylcellulose, Magnesium Stearate, Powdered Acacia, Gelatin, Titanium Oxide, Macrogol 6000, Carmellose Sodium, Carnauba Wax, White Beeswax

#### Uses:

SEIROGAN Toi A Tablets is a herbal dietary supplement to help regulate digestive system to maintain normal bowel functions.\*

#### **Directions:**

Take 4 tablets after a meal with water up to 3 times a day as needed. For children 5-10 years of age, the recommended serving is 2 tablets. For ages 11-14 years, the recommended serving is 3 tablets. Not recommended for children under 5 years of age.

### Warnings:

- 1. Pregnant or lactating women should not take this product without consulting their healthcare professionals.
- 2. Don't use this product to persons with a history of allergic symptoms to medicines or cosmetics.
- 3. Do not use other products claiming antidiarrheal effect while using this product.
- 4. Do not use this product continuously over a long-term period.
- 5. Do not exceed recommended dosage.
- 6. Do not use this product to persons receiving dialysis therapy.
- 7. The following persons should consult with healthcare professionals before using this product:
  - persons who are under treatment by a physician or a healthcare professional.
  - persons with severe acute diarrhea; diarrhea accompanying fever; diarrhea accompanying bloody stools, mucous stools or symptoms of abdominal pain, abdominal distension or nausea; diabetics; hypertension or hypokalemia.
  - persons who or whose family members have allergic disposition.
  - persons with hepatic or renal disorders.
  - elderly persons.
  - persons taking thiazide diuretics, stimulant laxatives, cardiac glycocides or cortisol.
- 8. Discontinue to take this product in case the following symptoms occur after its use: Rash / redness, itch, edema, nausea / vomiting, constipation, anorexia, gastric discomfort, dizziness, headache, etc.
- 9. Discontinue to use this product if symptoms are not improved even after several days of its use.
- 10. Keep out of reach of children.
- 11. For your protection, do not use if cap seal (for bottle) is broken or missing.
- 12. The padding in a bottle is for prevention of damages on tablets. Remove it once the bottle is open.
- 13. Do not transfer this product to another container in order to avoid misuse and maintain the quality.
- 14. Do not mix this product with other products.

### Other Information:

Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight.

\* This statement has not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease.

### **Manufactured by:**

www.seiroganusa.com

## TAIKO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

PRINCE of PEACE ENTERPRISES, INC.®

3536 Arden Road Hayward, CA 94545-3908, U. S. A. 3-34-14 Uchihonmachi, Suita, Osaka, Japan Toll free # : 1 (800) 732-2328

Distributed by:

Serious side effects associated with use of the product may be reported on the toll free#.

請仔細閱讀使用説明書并保管好,以備需要時參考



# 正露丸糖衣A

## 成

1次服用量4粒   <b> </b>		
	1次服用量	1日攝取量%
總碳水化合物	0.5g	<1%*
老鸛草粉	100mg	†
黄柏幹燥精	100mg	†
黄柏幹燥精 * 1日攝取%以2,000卡規定食為基準。 + 1日摄取是共党	100mg	Ť

† 1日攝取量未定。

### 其他成份:

蔗糖,滑石粉,新硅酸鋁酸鎂-S,木餾油,沉澱碳酸鈣,羧甲基纖維素鈣,低 取代羥丙基纖維素, 合成硅酸鋁, 甲基纖維素, 硬脂酸鎂, 粉狀阿拉伯膠, 明膠, 氧化鈦, 聚乙二醇6000, 羧甲基纖維素鈉, 巴西棕櫚蠟, 白蜂蠟

### 用途:

正露丸糖衣 A 為藥草營養輔助劑, 能維持消化系統及正常的腸道功能。\*

### 用法•用量:

成人每次4粒,每日按需要可服用至3次,飯後以水服之。5至10歲兒童建議 每次服用2粒。11至14歲兒童建議每次服用3粒。建議未滿5歲兒童不要服用。

### 注意事項:

- 1.孕產婦或授乳期的婦女,請與醫護人員咨商後服用。
- 2.請不要給過去對藥品或化妝品有過敏癥狀之患者服用。
- 3. 請不要同時服用其他止瀉藥品。
- 4.請不要長期持續服用。
- 5.請按説明書中指示的劑量服用。
- 6. 請不要給正在接受透析療法者服用。
- 7.服用前有以下癥狀者請向醫護人員請示。
  - ■正在接受醫師的治療者。
  - 具有劇烈急性腹瀉;伴有發燒癥狀的腹瀉;伴有血便,水便或腹痛,膨 脹感或惡心感的腹瀉;糖尿病;高血壓或低鉀血癥者。
  - 個人或家族具有過敏性者。
  - 肝, 腎功能不全者。
  - ■高齢者。
  - 正在服用噻嗪類利尿藥, 興奮性緩瀉藥, 强心甙或皮質醇者。
- 8.服用後若出現以下癥狀請停止服用:
- 出疹/發紅,發癢,水腫,惡心/嘔吐,便秘,厭食,胃失常,頭暈,頭痛等
- 9. 如服用數天而癥狀持續,請停止服用。
- 10. 請保管於小兒不易觸及之處。
- 11. 瓶蓋封印(瓶裝時)有破損或無包裝時, 請不要服用。
- 12. 瓶内的填充物是爲防止片劑的損壞。開瓶後請取出。
- 13. 爲避免誤用與保持品質,請勿將本品换置於其他容器中。
- 14. 請勿將其他的藥物混入本品。

### 其他情報:

請保存于冷暗處, 避免陽光照射。

\*此叙述未經美國食品藥物管理局之評估。本品非用於診斷,治療,醫治 或預防疾病所用。

### 製造廠:

### 大幸薬品株式会社

經銷商:

美國太子行<sup>®</sup>○

www.seiroganusa.com 3536 Arden Road Hayward, CA 94545-3908, U. S. A. 消費熱線: 1 (800) 732-2328 日本國大阪府吹田市内本町3丁目34番14號

服用本藥後,倘有其他不同的症状等的感覺之處,請撥打消費熱線諮詢。

(米国向糖衣) 01052004